
Page : 1 of Date: 16 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

2

 4.43

 4.81

 4.20

 4.43

 4.63

 4.46

11

23

38

11

12

15

 48.75

 106.50

 169.50

 48.75

 57.75

 63.00

11

23

38

11

12

15

Student Transcript

  LERN 0102
  ENG 0001
  CS 0116
  MATH 0122

  BUS 0103
  STA 0115
  ECO 0101
  ENG 0002

  ACC 0102
  BUS 0114
  ENG 0003
  MRK 0101
  IS 0112

  ACC 0209
  FIN 0102
  BUS 0941
  ENG 0105
  BUS 0935

  Vocational Skills
  English 1
  Computer Applications
  Math

   Business Administration Fundamentals
  Statistics in Business
  Economics Fundamentals
  English 2

  Accounting Fundamentals 1
  E-business Management
  English 3
  Principles of Marketing
   Information Systems Management

  Principles of Accounting 2
  Funding & investment Fundamentals
  Organizational Behavior
  English for Workplace
  Entrepreneurship

2
3
3
3

3
3
3
3

3
3
3
3
3

3
3
3
3
3

B+
A
B

B+

A+
A
A
A

B
C+
B+
A+
B

B+
A

A+
B+
A

9
14.25

12
13.5

15
14.25
14.25
14.25

12
10.5
13.5

15
12

13.5
14.25

15
13.5
14.25

- - First Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Business Administration- -

- - Second Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Business Administration- -

- - Third Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Business Administration- -

- - First Semester 2024-2025  G  - Full Time - Business Administration- -

11

23

38

11

12

15

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   ,  

Student Id 445014267 Born In 2002
Applied CollegeCollege  

Major   

Degree:Diploma

Business Administration



Page : 2 of Date: 16 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

2

 4.70
 4.5353

15
 240.00
 70.50

53
15

Student Transcript

53
15

Registered Earned Q Points GPAHours Passed
Term

Accumulative

End Of Transcript

Name   ,  

Student Id 445014267 Born In 2002
Applied CollegeCollege  

Major   

Degree:Diploma

Business Administration

Dean of Admission and Registration

 Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari


