Student Transcript



KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

Name .

Student Id 445014267 Degree Diploma Born In 2002

College Applied College

Major Business Administration

- - First Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Business Administration - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
LERN 0102	Vocational Skills		2	9	B+
ENG 0001	English 1		3	14.25	А
CS 0116	Computer Applications		3	12	В
MATH 0122	Math		3	13.5	B+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	11	11	11	48.75	4.43
Accumulative	11	11	11	48.75	4.43

- - Second Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Business Administration - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
BUS 0103	Business Administration Fundamentals		3	15	A+
STA 0115	Statistics in Business		3	14.25	Α
ECO 0101	Economics Fundamentals		3	14.25	Α
ENG 0002	English 2		3	14.25	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	12	12	12	57.75	4.81
Accumulative	23	23	23	106.50	4.63

- - Third Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Business Administration - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ACC 0102	Accounting Fundamentals 1		3	12	В
BUS 0114	E-business Management		3	10.5	C+
ENG 0003	English 3		3	13.5	B+
MRK 0101	Principles of Marketing		3	15	A+
IS 0112	Information Systems Management		3	12	В
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	63.00	4.20
Accumulative	38	38	38	169.50	4.46

- - First Semester 2024-2025 G - Full Time - Business Administration - -

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ACC 0209	Principles of Accounting 2	3	13.5	B+
FIN 0102	Funding & investment Fundamentals	3	14.25	Α
BUS 0941	Organizational Behavior	3	15	A+
ENG 0105	English for Workplace	3	13.5	B+
BUS 0935	Entrepreneurship	3	14.25	Α

Date: 16 - 12 - 2024 Page: 1 of 2 *This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.

Student Transcript



Name

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Ministry of Education Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud Islamic University Deanery of Admission & Registration Student Id 445014267

Degree **Diploma**

Born In 2002

Applied College

Major

College

Business Administration

Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	70.50	4.70
Accumulative	53	53	53	240.00	4.53

End Of Transcript

Dean of Admission and Registration

Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari





* This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.

16 - 12 - 2024 Date:

Page: 2

of 2